
League
PHF

Season
2022-23

Division
PHF

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Jan 21, 2023 3:00pm EST

Facility
Centre Premier Tech

Referee
Audrey-Anne Girard

Linesman
STEPHANIE GAGNON

Linesman
Jodi Anderson

Referee
Jessica Coleman

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 10 10 12 32

Home 17 19 14 50

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Boston Pride 2 0 3 5

Home - Montreal Force 0 0 0 0

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

   

   

Home - Montreal Force Away - Boston Pride

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Brooke Stacey  F

4 Taylor Baker  D

5 Samantha Isbell  F

7 Kristina Shanahan  F

8 Kaity Howarth  D

9 Kim Deschênes  F

12 Catherine Daoust - A  D

13 Alexandra Labelle  F

17 Christine Deaudelin  D

18 Deziray De Sousa  F

23 Gabrielle De Serres  D

24 Ann-Sophie Bettez - C  F

25 Alyssa Holmes  F

26 Brigitte Laganière  D

27 Jade Downie-Landry  F

28 Catherine Dubois  F

29 Laura Jardin  F

33 Tricia Deguire  G

39 Marie-Soleil Deschênes  G

90 Autumn MacDougall  F

HC Peter Smith (Head Coach)

EM Rachel Gagnon (Equipment Manager)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

No goals recorded

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 10:03 9 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

2 1 12:49 25 Boarding (Minor) 02:00

3 3 03:19 4 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

4 3 16:19 9 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 11:17 36 6 30 PP

2 1 13:06 36 6 8 PP

3 3 04:54 21 6 ES

4 3 14:22 36 18 8 ES

5 3 15:23 36 8 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 01:11 37 Interference (Minor) 02:00

2 2 06:10 12 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

3 3 03:19 9 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

6 Kali Flanagan  D

8 Élizabeth Giguère  F

9 Allie Thunstrom  F

10 Taylor House  F

12 Jenna Rheault  D

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D

14 Jillian Dempsey - C  F

17 McKenna Brand  F

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F

19 Sammy Davis  F

21 Christina Putigna  F

29 Kayla Friesen  F

30 Corinne Schroeder  G

35 Lovisa Selander  G

36 Loren Gabel  F

37 Aneta Tejralová  D

42 Meghara McManus  F

EM Dave Souza (Equipment Manager)

HC Paul Mara (Head Coach)

AC Marissa Gedman (Assistant Coach)

AT Jerry Foster (Athletic Trainer)

GM Maddie Rigsby (General Manager)

AC Courtney Sheary (Assistant Coach)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 33  00:00 0 0

 39  60:00 27 32

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  60:00 50 50

 35  00:00 0 0
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Home - Force

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

3 Brooke Stacey  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Taylor Baker  D 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 Samantha Isbell  F 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Kristina Shanahan  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Kaity Howarth  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Kim Deschênes  F 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Catherine Daoust  D 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Alexandra Labelle  F 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 9

17 Christine Deaudelin  D 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

18 Deziray De Sousa  F 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Gabrielle De Serres  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Ann-Sophie Bettez  F 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

25 Alyssa Holmes  F 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

26 Brigitte Laganière  D 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

27 Jade Downie-Landry  F 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 5

28 Catherine Dubois  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

29 Laura Jardin  F 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 Autumn MacDougall  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

33 Tricia Deguire  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

39 Marie-Soleil Deschênes  G 5 27 60:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Pride

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

6 Kali Flanagan  D 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Élizabeth Giguère  F 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 Allie Thunstrom  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Taylor House  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Jenna Rheault  D 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

13 Kaleigh Fratkin  D 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Jillian Dempsey  F 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 16

17 McKenna Brand  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12

18 Taylor Wenczkowski  F 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5

19 Sammy Davis  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Christina Putigna  F 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

29 Kayla Friesen  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9

36 Loren Gabel  F 4 0 4 11 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1

37 Aneta Tejralová  D 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Meghara McManus  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

30 Corinne Schroeder  G 0 50 60:00 0 0 1 0 0

35 Lovisa Selander  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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